finish

1

2
T3
T3
T3
T3
T3
T8
T8
T10
T10
T10
T10
T14
T14
T16
T16
T18
T18
T20
T20
T20

2018 WWAU Invitational

Bellingham Golf and Country Club
Bellingham, WA

2018 WWU Invitational
Dates: Oct 08 - Oct 09

finish top 20 schools scores
1 Sonoma State 298 312
2 Western Washington 304 314
3 Concordia - OR 313 306
4 British Columbia 310 315
5 Simon Fraser U. 314 317
6 Victoria (B.C.) 317 323
7 Holy Names 322 324
8 Dixie State University 325 325
9 Hawaii Pacific 332 321
10 Montana State-Billings 331 327
11 Northwest Nazarene 328 344
12 Hawaii - Hilo 332 342
13 St. Martin's University 331 353

top 20 players
Megan Daleo
Sabrina Virtusio
Cammie Decker
Nicole Gargarella
Cecile Kwon
Avril Li *

Lacy Sheldon
Kylie Jack

Kaley Saludares
Mint Chimsuti
Brianna Esvelt
Gabriella Lewis
Belinda Lin
Shantel Antonio
Kaitlynn Deeble
Annie Leete
Nicole Miller
Kate Johnston
Esther Lee

Andi Igawa
Cristina Picariello
Shania Remandaban

school

Sonoma State
Sonoma State
Concordia - OR
Victoria (B.C.)

British Columbia
British Columbia
Western Washington
Simon Fraser U.
Concordia - OR
Hawaii Pacific
Western Washington
Sonoma State
Simon Fraser U.
Concordia - OR
Dixie State University
Western Washington
Western Washington
British Columbia
British Columbia
Hawaii - Hilo
Sonoma State
British Columbia

610
618
619
625
631
640
646
650
653
658
672
674
684

72
74
80
72
73
74
72
77
75
79
76
75
77
78
79
78
78
76
81
80
77
80

+26
+34
+35
+41
+47
+56
+62
+66
+69
+74
+88
+90
+100
scores
76 148
75 149
72 152
80 152
79 152
78 152
80 152
76 153
78 153
75 154
78 154
79 154
77 154
77 155
76 155
78 156
78 156
81 157
76 157
79 159
82 159
79 159

+2
+3
+6
+6
+6
+6
+6
+7
+7
+8
+8
+8
+8
+9
+9
+10
+10
+11
+11
+13
+13
+13
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2018 WWU Invitational

Bellingham Golf and Country Club

Bellingham, WA
2018 WWU Invitational
Dates: Oct 08 - Oct 09

Team

Sonoma State 298
Western Washington 304
Concordia - OR 313
British Columbia 310
Simon Fraser U. 314
Victoria (B.C.) 317
Holy Names 322
Dixie State University 325
Hawaii Pacific 332

Montana State-Billings 331
Northwest Nazarene 328
Hawaii - Hilo 332
St. Martin's University 331

312
314
306
315
317
323
324
325
321
327
344
342
353

Scores

610
618
619
625
631
640
646
650
653
658
672
674
684

+26
+34
+35
+41
+47
+56
+62
+66
+69
+74
+88
+90
+100
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Start

T1
T5
T5
T1
T28

T1

T7
T12

T9
T12
T23

T7
T18
T23
T18
T18

T9
T34

T9
T28
T28
T12
T28
T12
T18
T34
T12
T23
T28
T23
T42
T18
T46
T34
T34
T52
T34
T46
T52
T34
T34
T46
T12

T52

Finish

1

2
T3
T3
T3
T3
T3
T8
T8
T10
T10
T10
T10
T14
T14
T16
T16
T18
T18
T20
T20
T20
T20
24
T25
T25
T25
T25
T25
T30
T30
T30
T30
T34
T34
T34
T37
T37
T37
T40
T40
T42
T42
T42

T45

Player

Megan Daleo
Sabrina Virtusio
Auvril Li *

Nicole Gargarella
Cammie Decker
Cecile Kwon
Lacy Sheldon
Kaley Saludares
Kylie Jack
Brianna Esvelt
Belinda Lin

Mint Chimsuti
Gabriella Lewis
Shantel Antonio
Kaitlynn Deeble
Annie Leete
Nicole Miller
Kate Johnston
Esther Lee
Sophia Young
Andi Igawa
Shania Remandaban
Cristina Picariello
Renae Heisler
Gabriella Esquibell
Ashley Fernandez
Chisay Arai
Hannah Drake *
Jaya Rampuri
Kendall Freeman
Stephanie Miller
Jesse Kaneshiro
Taylor Entenman
Quinn Fitzgerald
Estee Leung
Jasmine Monas
Staesha Flock
Rhiannon Jones
Kaia Takaki
Shealyn Hafer
Cailyn Cardall
TiAnna Ford
Cameron Kaneshiro
Katherine Swor

Michaela Morris

2018 WWU Invitational

Bellingham Golf and Country Club
Bellingham, WA
2018 WWU Invitational
Dates: Oct 08 - Oct 09

Team

Sonoma State
Sonoma State

British Columbia
Victoria (B.C.)
Concordia - OR
British Columbia
Western Washington
Concordia - OR
Simon Fraser U.
Western Washington
Simon Fraser U.
Hawaii Pacific
Sonoma State
Concordia - OR

Dixie State University
Western Washington
Western Washington
British Columbia
British Columbia
Holy Names

Hawaii - Hilo

British Columbia
Sonoma State
Montana State-Billings
Hawaii - Hilo

Dixie State University
Holy Names

Western Washington
Simon Fraser U.
Concordia - OR
Northwest Nazarene
Holy Names
Northwest Nazarene
Victoria (B.C.)

Simon Fraser U.
Sonoma State
Concordia - OR
Victoria (B.C.)

Hawaii Pacific
Montana State-Billings
Dixie State University
St. Martin's University
Holy Names

St. Martin's University

St. Martin's University

72
74
74
72
80
73
72
75
77
76
7
79
75
78
79
78
78
76
81
76
80
80
7
80
77
78
81
77
79
80
79
83
78
84
81
81
85
81
84
85
81
81
84
7

85

76
75
78
80
72
79
80
78
76
78
7
75
79
7
76
78
78
81
76
83
79
79
82
80
84
83
80
84
82
82
83
79
84
79
82
82
79
83
80
80
84
85
82
89

82

Scores

148
149
152
152
152
152
152
153
153
154
154
154
154
155
155
156
156
157
157
159
159
159
159
160
161
161
161
161
161
162
162
162
162
163
163
163
164
164
164
165
165
166
166
166

167
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+8
+9
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+13
+14
+15
+15
+15
+15
+15
+16
+16
+16
+16
+17
+17
+17
+18
+18
+18
+19
+19
+20
+20
+20
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Start

T28
T52
T46

65
T23
T42
T52
T59
T42
T46
T61
T46

41
T42
T61
T69
T66
T61
T52
T52
T69
T66

68
T59

71
T61

72

Finish
T45
T45
T45
T45
T45
T51
T51
T53
T53
T53
T53
T57
T57
T59
T59
T59

62
63
T64
T64
66
67
T68
T68
70
71
72

2018 WWU Invitational

Bellingham Golf and Country Club
Bellingham, WA
2018 WWU Invitational
Dates: Oct 08 - Oct 09

Player Team

Sukriti Harjai Victoria (B.C.)

Sarah Schroefel Montana State-Billings
Lexandra So Hawaii Pacific

Sarah Shea * Western Washington
Megan Billeter Western Washington
Tierney Messmer Montana State-Billings
Marli Koba Hawaii Pacific
Madison Moss Dixie State University
Kinsey Irvin Montana State-Billings
Laura Jones * Simon Fraser U.
Melanie Murchison Victoria (B.C.)
Bethany Ma * Simon Fraser U.

Estee Leeper Holy Names

Ragan McGilvery Northwest Nazarene
Cayla Clark Dixie State University
Megan Hodgson * Victoria (B.C.)
Eunice Hong British Columbia

Trinity McCarthy
Shirin Anjarwalla

Northwest Nazarene
Simon Fraser U.

Carli Shimokihara Hawaii - Hilo

Kaelyn Uchida * Hawaii - Hilo
Kasumi Goto Hawaii - Hilo

Sienna Quinlivan * Northwest Nazarene
Mika Walker Hawaii Pacific

Hawaii - Hilo
St. Martin's University
Northwest Nazarene

Keely Kitamura
Maddie Prigge
Natalie Chehimi (Beggrow)

80
85
84
89
79
83
85
87
83
84
88
84
82
83
88
93
90
88
85
85
93
90
92
87
94
88
97

87
82
83
78
88
85
83
82
86
85
81
86
88
89
84
79
83
88
92
92
85
90
89
94
89
97
89

Scores

167
167
167
167
167
168
168
169
169
169
169
170
170
172
172
172
173
176
177
177
178
180
181
181
183
185
186
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2018 WWU Invitational

Bellingham Golf and Country Club
Bellingham, WA
2018 WWU Invitational
Dates: Oct 08 - Oct 09

Teams with Players - Round 2

1 Sonoma State +26 298 312 610 2 Western Washington +34 304 314 618 3 Concordia - OR +35 313 306 619
1 Megan Daleo +2 72 76 148 T3 Lacy Sheldon +6 72 80 152 T3 Cammie Decker +6 80 72 152
2 Sabrina Virtusio +3 74 75 149 T10 Brianna Esvelt +8 76 78 154 T8 Kaley Saludares +7 75 78 153
T10 Gabriella Lewis +8 75 79 154 T16 Nicole Miller +10 78 78 156 T14 Shantel Antonio +9 78 77 155
T20 Cristina Picariello +13 7 82 159 T16 Annie Leete +10 78 78 156 T30 Kendall Freeman +16 80 82 162
T34 Jasmine Monas +17 81 82 163 T45 Megan Billeter +21 79 88 167 T37 Staesha Flock +18 85 79 164
4 British Columbia +41 310 315 625 5 Simon Fraser U. +47 314 317 631 6 Victoria (B.C.) +56 317 323 640
T3 Cecile Kwon +6 73 79 152 T8 Kylie Jack +7 77 76 153 T3 Nicole Gargarella +6 72 80 152
T18 Esther Lee +11 81 76 157 T10 Belinda Lin +8 7 77 154 T34 Quinn Fitzgerald +17 84 79 163
T18 Kate Johnston +11 76 81 157 T25 Jaya Rampuri +15 79 82 161 T37 Rhiannon Jones +18 81 83 164
T20 Shania Remandaban +13 80 79 159 T34 Estee Leung +17 81 82 163 T45 Sukriti Harjai +21 80 87 167
62 Eunice Hong +27 90 83 173 T64 Shirin Anjarwalla +31 85 92 177 T53 Melanie Murchison +23 88 81 169
7 Holy Names +62 322 324 646 8 Dixie State University +66 325 325 650 9 Hawaii Pacific +69 332 321 653
T20 Sophia Young +13 76 83 159 T14 Kaitlynn Deeble +9 79 76 155 T10 Mint Chimsuti +8 79 75 154
T25 Chisay Arai +15 81 80 161 T25 Ashley Fernandez +15 78 83 161 T37 Kaia Takaki +18 84 80 164
T30 Jesse Kaneshiro +16 83 79 162 T40 Cailyn Cardall +19 81 84 165 T45 Lexandra So +21 84 83 167
T42 Cameron Kaneshiro +20 84 82 166 T53 Madison Moss +23 87 82 169 T51 Marli Koba +22 85 83 168
T57 Estee Leeper +24 82 88 170 T59 Cayla Clark +26 88 84 172 T68 Mika Walker +35 87 94 181
10 Montana State-Billings +74 331 327 658 11 Northwest Nazarene +88 328 344 672 12 Hawaii - Hilo +90 332 342 674
24 Renae Heisler +14 80 80 160 T30 Taylor Entenman +16 78 84 162 T20 Andilgawa +13 80 79 159
T40 Shealyn Hafer +19 85 80 165 T30 Stephanie Miller +16 79 83 162 T25 Gabriella Esquibell +15 7 84 161
T45 Sarah Schroefel +21 85 82 167 T59 Ragan McGilvery +26 83 89 172 T64 Carli Shimokihara +31 85 92 177
T51 Tierney Messmer +22 83 85 168 63 Trinity McCarthy +30 88 88 176 67 Kasumi Goto +34 90 90 180
T53 Kinsey Irvin +23 83 86 169 72 Natalie Chehimi (Beggrow) +40 97 89 186 70 Keely Kitamura +37 94 89 183
13 St. Martin's University +100 331 353 684
T42 TiAnna Ford +20 81 85 166
T42 Katherine Swor +20 7 89 166
T45 Michaela Morris +21 85 82 167
71 Maddie Prigge +39 88 97 185

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
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Individuals

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total
T3 Avril Li (British Columbia) 74 78 152
T25 Hannah Drake (Western Washington) 77 84 161
T45 Sarah Shea (Western Washington) 89 78 167
T53 Laura Jones (Simon Fraser U.) 84 85 169
T57 Bethany Ma (Simon Fraser U.) 84 86 170
T59 Megan Hodgson (Victoria (B.C.)) 93 79 172
66 Kaelyn Uchida (Hawaii - Hilo) 93 85 178
T68 Sienna Quinlivan (Northwest Nazarene) 92 89 181
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Bellingham, WA

2018 WWU Invitational
Dates: Oct 08 - Oct 09

2018 WWU Invitational

Bellingham Golf and Country Club

Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total
1 Sonoma State 298 312 610
1 Megan Daleo (2) 72 76 148
2 Sabrina Virtusio (3) 74 75 149
T10 Gabriella Lewis (5) 75 79 154
T20 Cristina Picariello (1) 7 82 159
T34 Jasmine Monas (4) 81 82 163
2 Western Washington 304 314 618
T3 Lacy Sheldon (1) 72 80 152
T10 Brianna Esvelt (4) 76 78 154
T16 Nicole Miller (2) 78 78 156
T16 Annie Leete (3) 78 78 156
T45 Megan Billeter (5) 79 88 167
3 Concordia - OR 313 306 619
T3 Cammie Decker (1) 80 72 152
T8 Kaley Saludares (3) 75 78 153
T14 Shantel Antonio (2) 78 77 155
T30 Kendall Freeman (5) 80 82 162
T37 Staesha Flock (4) 85 79 164
4 British Columbia 310 315 625
T3 Cecile Kwon (2) 73 79 152
T18 Esther Lee (1) 81 76 157
T18 Kate Johnston (3) 76 81 157
T20 Shania Remandaban (5) 80 79 159
62 Eunice Hong (4) 90 83 173
5 Simon Fraser U. 314 317 631
T8 Kylie Jack (3) 77 76 153
T10 Belinda Lin (2) 77 7 154
T25 Jaya Rampuri (1) 79 82 161
T34 Estee Leung (5) 81 82 163
T64 Shirin Anjarwalla (4) 85 92 177
6 Victoria (B.C.) 317 323 640
T3 Nicole Gargarella (4) 72 80 152
T34 Quinn Fitzgerald (1) 84 79 163
T37 Rhiannon Jones (2) 81 83 164
T45 Sukriti Harjai (3) 80 87 167
T53 Melanie Murchison (5) 88 81 169
7 Holy Names 322 324 646
T20 Sophia Young (1) 76 83 159
T25 Chisay Arai (3) 81 80 161
T30 Jesse Kaneshiro (4) 83 79 162
T42 Cameron Kaneshiro (2) 84 82 166
T57 Estee Leeper (5) 82 88 170
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total
8 Dixie State University 325 325 650
T14 Kaitlynn Deeble (1) 79 76 155
T25 Ashley Fernandez (3) 78 83 161
T40 Cailyn Cardall (2) 81 84 165
T53 Madison Moss (5) 87 82 169
T59 Cayla Clark (4) 88 84 172
9 Hawaii Pacific 332 321 653
T10 Mint Chimsuti (1) 79 75 154
T37 Kaia Takaki (3) 84 80 164
T45 Lexandra So (2) 84 83 167
T51 Marli Koba (5) 85 83 168
T68 Mika Walker (4) 87 94 181
10 Montana State-Billings 331 327 658
24 Renae Heisler (3) 80 80 160
T40 Shealyn Hafer (1) 85 80 165
T45 Sarah Schroefel (5) 85 82 167
T51 Tierney Messmer (2) 83 85 168
T53 Kinsey Irvin (4) 83 86 169
1 Northwest Nazarene 328 344 672
T30 Taylor Entenman (1) 78 84 162
T30 Stephanie Miller (2) 79 83 162
T59 Ragan McGilvery (5) 83 89 172
63 Trinity McCarthy (4) 88 88 176
72 Natalie Chehimi (Beggrow) (3) 97 89 186
12 Hawaii - Hilo 332 342 674
T20 Andi Igawa (1) 80 79 159
T25 Gabriella Esquibell (2) 77 84 161
T64 Carli Shimokihara (4) 85 92 177
67 Kasumi Goto (5) 90 90 180
70 Keely Kitamura (3) 94 89 183
13 St. Martin's University 331 353 684
T42 TiAnna Ford (1) 81 85 166
T42 Katherine Swor (3) 7 89 166
T45 Michaela Morris (4) 85 82 167
71 Maddie Prigge (2) 88 97 185
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Individuals

Pos. Player (Team Rd 1 Rd 2 Total
T3 Avril Li (British Columbia) 74 78 152
T25 Hannah Drake (Western Washington) 7 84 161
T45 Sarah Shea (Western Washington) 89 78 167
T53 Laura Jones (Simon Fraser U.) 84 85 169
T57 Bethany Ma (Simon Fraser U.) 84 86 170
T59 Megan Hodgson (Victoria (B.C.)) 93 79 172
66 Kaelyn Uchida (Hawaii - Hilo) 93 85 178
T68 Sienna Quinlivan (Northwest Nazarene) 92 89 181
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2018 WWU Invitational

Bellingham Golf and Country Club

Bel

lingham, WA

2018 WWU Invitational

Dates:

Oct 08 - Oct 09

Par 3 Scoring

Par 4 Scoring

Par S Scoring

S. Virtusio Sonoma St. 2.83 -1 L. Sheldon WWwWu 4.05 +1 C. Decker Cncrdia OR 4.75 -2
T. Ford St.Martins 3.00 E B. Esvelt Wwwu 409 +2 C. Kwon Brit. Col. 475 -2
A. Leete Wwu 3.00 E M. Daleo Sonoma St. 4.09 +2 G. Lewis Sonoma St. 4.75 -2
S. Shea Wwwu 3.00 E S. Antonio Cncrdia OR 4.14 +3 M. Daleo Sonoma St. 4.75 -2
K. Saludares CncrdiaOR 3.00 E K. Deeble Dixie St. 418 +4 K. Jack SFU 488 -1
S. Young HolyNames 3.17 +1 B. Lin SFU 418 +4 S. Virtusio Sonoma St. 4.88 -1
C. Kaneshiro HolyNames 3.17 +1 M. Chimsuti HPU 423 +5 N. Gargarella Victoria 488 -1
G. Esquibell HawaiiHilo  3.17 +1 A Li Brit. Col. 423 +5 A. Li Brit. Col. 488 -1
K. Jack SFU 317 #1 S. Virtusio Sonoma St. 4.23 +5 M. Chimsuti  HPU 5.00 E
L. Sheldon Wwu 317 #1 N. Gargarella Victoria 423 +5 K. Johnston  Brit. Col. 500 E
T. McCarthy NNU 317 #1 N. Miller Wwu 423 +5 K.Freeman CncrdiaOR 5.00 E
S. Remandaban Brit. Col. 317 #1 K. Saludares Cncrdia OR 4.23 +5 E. Leung SFU 500 E
C. Decker Cncrdia OR 3.17 +1 C. Kwon Brit. Col. 427 +6 A. lgawa HawaiiHilo 5.00 E
Q. Fitzgerald Victoria 317 #1 S. Remandaban Brit. Col. 427 +6 E. Lee Brit. Col. 513 +1
C. Picariello Sonoma St. 3.17  +1 E. Lee Brit. Col. 432 +7 S. Flock Cncrdia OR 5.13 +1
A. Fernandez Dixie St. 317 #1 K. Jack SFU 432 +7 S. Hafer MT St Bill 513 +1
B. Lin SFU 317 #1 C. Decker Cncrdia OR 4.32 +7 M. Murchison Victoria 513 +1
C. Arai HolyNames 3.33 +2 K. Johnston Brit. Col. 432 +7 A. Leete Wwu 525 +2
H. Drake Wwu 3.33 +2 S. Miller NNU 432 +7 M. Billeter Wwu 525 +2
N. Gargarella Victoria 3.33 +2 G. Esquibell HawaiiHilo 4.36 +8 N. Miller Wwu 525 +2
S. Hafer MT St Bill 3.33 +2 G. Lewis Sonoma St. 4.36 +8 C. Picariello  Sonoma St. 525 +2
B. Ma SFU 3.33 +2 A. Leete WWwu 436 +8 K. Saludares Cncrdia OR 5.25 +2
Eagles Birdies Pars

M. Daleo Sonoma St. A. Li Brit. Col. 7 |K. Jack SFU 27

G. Lewis Sonoma St. 7 |B. Esvelt WWwu 26

M. Daleo Sonoma St. 7 |L. Sheldon Wwu 25

S. Virtusio Sonoma St. 6 |B.Lin SFU 25

C. Decker Cncrdia OR 6 |K. Freeman Cncrdia OR 24

K. Deeble Dixie St. 6 |C. Picariello Sonoma St. 23

M. Chimsuti HPU 5 |K. Saludares Cncrdia OR 23

S. Remandaban Brit. Col. 5 |N. Gargarella Victoria 23

A. lgawa HawaiiHilo 5 |E. Lee Brit. Col. 22

M. Billeter WWwu 5 |S. Young HolyNames 22

N. Gargarella Victoria 4 |S. Virtusio Sonoma St. 22

C. Cardall Dixie St. 4 |E. Leung SFU 22

S. Antonio Cncrdia OR 4 |A. Leete Wwu 22

R. Heisler MT St Bill 4 |J. Rampuri SFU 22

C. Kwon Brit. Col. 4 |C. Kwon Brit. Col. 22

K. Johnston Brit. Col. 4 |J. Monas Sonoma St. 21

L. Jones SFU 3 |K. Johnston Brit. Col. 21

N. Miller Wwwu 3 |M. Chimsuti HPU 21

A. Leete Wwwu 3 |S. Miller NNU 20

S. Hafer MT St Bill 3 |H. Drake Wwu 20

A. Fernandez Dixie St. 3 |Q. Fitzgerald Victoria 20

T. Ford St.Martins 3 |C. Arai HolyNames 20
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